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GROUP 
NMB. 

ACCT 
PER. 

 DATE CD Realized 
Revenue 

Unrealized 
Balance 

TOURIST DEV/OPERATING     

       

107-0000-312.10-00    TAXES/SALES, USE & FUEL TAXES/BED TAX/   

0 BUDGETED REVENUE 9/8/2021 BB  1,500,000.00 

256 1021 LOTD                 11/29/2021 CR 138,551.46 1,361,448.54 

452 1121LOTD                  12/27/2021 CR 183,193.57 1,178,254.97 

698 1221 LOTD                 1/27/2022 CR 154,489.17 1,023,765.80 

804 0122 LOTD                 2/25/2022 CR 160,239.51 863,526.29 

969 0222 LOTD                 3/28/2022 CR 149,443.97 714,082.32 

1159 0322 LOTD                 4/27/2022 CR 181,281.33 532,800.99 

1322 0422 LOTD                 5/27/2022 CR 196,240.46 336,560.53 

1532 0522 LOTD                 6/24/2022 CR 200,466.52 136,094.01 

1702 0622 LOTD                 7/28/2022 CR 190,504.38 -54,410.37 

1853 0722 LOTD                 8/23/2022 CR 188,310.00 -242,720.37 

2023 0822LOTD                  9/26/2022 CR 160,619.50 -403,339.87 

2094 0922 LOTD                 11/4/2022 AJ 123,077.90 -526,417.77 

  Realized Revenue Total:  2,026,417.77  

107-0000-361.10-00    MISC REVENUE/INTEREST & OTHER 
EARNINGS/INTEREST EARNINGS/ 

  

0 BUDGETED REVENUE 9/8/2021 BB  9,000.00 

126 OCOTBER INTEREST          10/31/2021 AJ -1,907.94 10,907.94 

126 OCOTBER INTEREST          10/31/2021 AJ 0.41 10,907.53 

126 OCOTBER INTEREST          10/31/2021 AJ 5.57 10,901.96 

198 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    10/31/2021 CR -6.36 10,908.32 

302 TO RECORD INTEREST        11/30/2021 AJ -632.41 11,540.73 

302 TO RECORD INTEREST        11/30/2021 AJ 0.45 11,540.28 

302 TO RECORD INTEREST        11/30/2021 AJ 5.10 11,535.18 

281 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    11/30/2021 CR 0.35 11,534.83 

282 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    11/30/2021 CR 5.22 11,529.61 

568 TO RECORD INTEREST        12/31/2021 AJ -835.37 12,364.98 

568 TO RECORD INTEREST        12/31/2021 AJ 0.43 12,364.55 

568 TO RECORD INTEREST        12/31/2021 AJ 5.35 12,359.20 

447 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    12/31/2021 CR 3.17 12,356.03 

 



448 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    12/31/2021 CR -44.24 12,400.27 

644 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    1/30/2022 CR 1.89 12,398.38 

645 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    1/30/2022 CR 20.08 12,378.30 

734 JANUARY INTEREST          1/31/2022 AJ -2,744.55 15,122.85 

734 JANUARY INTEREST          1/31/2022 AJ 0.43 15,122.42 

734 JANUARY INTEREST          1/31/2022 AJ 5.65 15,116.77 

839 TO RECORD INTEREST        2/28/2022 AJ -2,313.51 17,430.28 

839 TO RECORD INTEREST        2/28/2022 AJ 0.39 17,429.89 

839 TO RECORD INTEREST        2/28/2022 AJ 5.10 17,424.79 

800 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    2/28/2022 CR 22.10 17,402.69 

801 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    2/28/2022 CR -24.55 17,427.24 

1038 TO RECORD INTEREST        3/31/2022 AJ -4,842.19 22,269.43 

1038 TO RECORD INTEREST        3/31/2022 AJ 0.43 22,269.00 

1038 TO RECORD INTEREST        3/31/2022 AJ 142.32 22,126.68 

975 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    3/31/2022 CR 35.46 22,091.22 

1207 TO RECORD INTEREST        4/30/2022 AJ -2,266.35 24,357.57 

1207 TO RECORD INTEREST        4/30/2022 AJ 0.41 24,357.16 

1207 TO RECORD INTEREST        4/30/2022 AJ 119.84 24,237.32 

1126 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    4/30/2022 CR 52.17 24,185.15 

1325 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    5/31/2022 CR 88.81 24,096.34 

1425 TO RECORD INTEREST        6/20/2022 AJ 771.84 23,324.50 

1425 TO RECORD INTEREST        6/20/2022 AJ 0.45 23,324.05 

1425 TO RECORD INTEREST        6/20/2022 AJ 576.09 22,747.96 

1584 TO RECORD INTEREST        6/30/2022 AJ -2,568.27 25,316.23 

1584 TO RECORD INTEREST        6/30/2022 AJ 0.42 25,315.81 

1584 TO RECORD INTEREST        6/30/2022 AJ 442.70 24,873.11 

1530 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    6/30/2022 CR 73.59 24,799.52 

1703 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    7/29/2022 CR 84.19 24,715.33 

1749 JULY INTEREST             8/1/2022 AJ 2,189.83 22,525.50 

1749 JULY INTEREST             8/1/2022 AJ 0.41 22,525.09 

1749 JULY INTEREST             8/1/2022 AJ 241.10 22,283.99 

1749 JULY INTEREST             8/1/2022 AJ 573.53 21,710.46 

1894 TO RECORD INTEREST        8/31/2022 AJ -909.63 22,620.09 

1894 TO RECORD INTEREST        8/31/2022 AJ 0.46 22,619.63 

1894 TO RECORD INTEREST        8/31/2022 AJ 385.49 22,234.14 

1854 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    8/31/2022 CR 59.36 22,174.78 

2053 TO RECORD INTEREST        9/30/2022 AJ 0.42 22,174.36 

2053 TO RECORD INTEREST        9/30/2022 AJ 1,628.76 20,545.60 

2092 RECORD CHANGE IN VALUE    9/30/2022 AJ 34,957.09 -14,411.49 

2095 TO RECORD INTEREST        9/30/2022 AJ 190.67 -14,602.16 



2101 CD 2775 INTEREST          9/30/2022 AJ 187.64 -14,789.80 

2014 POOLED EQUITY INTEREST    9/30/2022 CR 93.73 -14,883.53 

2080 TO RECORD INTEREST        10/25/2022 AJ -17,747.33 2,863.80 

  Realized Revenue Total:  6,136.20  

107-0000-361.30-00    MISC REVENUE/INTEREST & OTHER EARNINGS/NET 
CHANGE FV OF INVESTME/ 

  

2092 RECORD CHANGE IN VALUE    9/30/2022 AJ -34,957.09 34,957.09 

0 BUDGETED REVENUE 11/1/2022 BB  34,957.09 

  Realized Revenue Total:  -34,957.09  

107-0000-362.20-10    MISC REVENUE/RENTS AND ROYALTIES/FACILITY 
RENT/SIGN RENT/ 

  

0 BUDGETED REVENUE 9/8/2021 BB  12,000.00 

147 TDC 11/05                 11/5/2021 CR 1,000.00 11,000.00 

231 TDC 11/30                 11/30/2021 CR 1,000.00 10,000.00 

488 TDC 01/07                 1/7/2022 CR 1,000.00 9,000.00 

575 TDC 01/28                 1/28/2022 CR 1,000.00 8,000.00 

787 TDC 02/28                 2/28/2022 CR 1,000.00 7,000.00 

1699 TDC 07/29                 7/29/2022 CR 2,302.00 4,698.00 

1754 TDC 08/12                 8/12/2022 CR 2,302.00 2,396.00 

1986 TDC 09/23                 9/23/2022 CR 1,151.00 1,245.00 

1986 TDC 09/23                 9/23/2022 CR 1,151.00 94.00 

  Realized Revenue Total:  11,906.00  

107-0000-381.90-01    OTHER SOURCES/INTERFUND TRANSFERS 
IN/INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN/FROM GENERAL FUND/ 

  

0 BUDGETED REVENUE 9/8/2021 BB  720,713.00 

  Realized Revenue Total:  0.00  

107-0000-389.01-00    OTHER SOURCES/OTHER SOURCES/LESS 5% 
RECEIPTS/ 

  

0 BUDGETED REVENUE 9/8/2021 BB  -76,050.00 

  Realized Revenue Total:  0.00  

107-0000-389.04-00    OTHER SOURCES/OTHER SOURCES/ESTIMATED 
BEGINNING CASH/ 

  

0 BUDGETED REVENUE 9/8/2021 BB  1,500,000.00 

  Realized Revenue Total:  0.00  

   Fund Total 2,009,502.88  

       

   Report Total 2,009,502.88  
 

 

 
  



COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA  

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT 
2023 FINANCIAL REPORT 

 

 

 

 
OPERATING BUDGET 

 
  



Expenditure Accounts - Budgeted vs. Actual - FY2022 
 

     

 

Printed: 6/8/2023 4:27:32 PM 
Contains budget amendments 

 

  

     

  

 Budgeted Actual Balance Percent% 

TOURIST DEV/OPERATING         

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT           

107-5200-552.10-12 SALARIES $146,266.00 $144,564.14 $1,701.86 98.84% 

107-5200-552.10-21 FICA TAXES $10,891.00 $10,042.43 $848.57 92.21% 

107-5200-552.10-22 RETIREMENT $14,237.00 $16,122.38 ($1,885.38) 113.24% 

107-5200-552.10-23 HEALTH & LIFE INS $31,200.00 $31,806.83 ($606.83) 101.94% 

107-5200-552.10-24 WORKERS 
COMPENSATION 

$270.00 $233.56 $36.44 86.50% 

     PERSONAL SERVICES         $202,864.00 $202,769.34 $94.66 99.95% 

107-5200-552.30-31 PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES 

$1,000.00 $61.22 $938.78 6.12% 

107-5200-552.30-35 ADMINISTRATION FEE 
TO GF 

$33,913.00 $33,913.00 $0.00 100.00% 

107-5200-552.30-40 TRAVEL & PER DIEM $10,000.00 $3,133.25 $6,866.75 31.33% 

107-5200-552.30-41 COMMUNICATIONS $7,800.00 $15,500.97 ($7,700.97) 198.73% 

107-5200-552.30-42 POSTAGE $2,000.00 $1,056.56 $943.44 52.83% 

107-5200-552.30-43 UTILITIES $5,500.00 $4,167.83 $1,332.17 75.78% 

107-5200-552.30-44 RENTALS & LEASES $40,150.00 $34,487.25 $5,662.75 85.90% 

107-5200-552.30-45 GENERAL 
INSURANCE 

$5,400.00 $5,918.83 ($518.83) 109.61% 

107-5200-552.30-46 REPAIR & 
MAINTENANCE 

$2,000.00 $902.87 $1,097.13 45.14% 

107-5200-552.30-47 PRINTING & LEGAL 
ADS 

$15,000.00 $9,146.85 $5,853.15 60.98% 

107-5200-552.30-48 ADVERTISING $450,000.00 $415,707.06 $34,292.94 92.38% 

107-5200-552.30-51 OFFICE SUPPLIES $15,500.00 $7,915.44 $7,584.56 51.07% 

107-5200-552.30-52 OPERATING 
SUPPLIES 

$0.00 $466.80 ($466.80) 0.00% 

107-5200-552.30-54 SUBSCRIPTIONS & 
DUES 

$32,605.00 $32,780.61 ($175.61) 100.54% 

107-5200-552.30-55 TRAINING $15,000.00 $3,042.00 $11,958.00 20.28% 

107-5200-552.30-56 GAS & OIL $3,500.00 $690.61 $2,809.39 19.73% 

     OPERATING EXPENDITURES    $639,368.00 $568,891.15 $70,476.85 88.98% 

107-5200-552.31-48 EVENT PROMOTION $33,000.00 $32,162.34 $837.66 97.46% 

107-5200-552.31-53 SIGN MAINTENANCE $4,000.00 $592.55 $3,407.45 14.81% 

     OPERATING EXPENDITURES    $37,000.00 $32,754.89 $4,245.11 88.53% 

 $879,232.00 $804,415.38 $74,816.62 91.49% 

 



COMMUNITY OUTREACH            

107-5210-574.80-05 HISTORICAL MUSEUM $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 75.00% 

107-5210-574.80-06 BLUE GREY ARMY, 
INC 

$10,000.00 $9,975.00 $25.00 99.75% 

107-5210-574.80-07 CHS TRACK $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 0.00% 

     GRANTS & AIDS             $45,000.00 $17,475.00 $27,525.00 38.83% 

 $45,000.00 $17,475.00 $27,525.00 38.83% 

SPORTING EVENTS/TOURNAMEN     

107-5290-552.10-12 SALARIES $57,700.00 $56,793.55 $906.45 98.43% 

107-5290-552.10-21 FICA TAXES $4,261.00 $4,180.71 $80.29 98.12% 

107-5290-552.10-22 RETIREMENT $5,570.00 $6,335.67 ($765.67) 113.75% 

107-5290-552.10-23 HEALTH & LIFE INS $10,400.00 $10,591.73 ($191.73) 101.84% 

107-5290-552.10-24 WORKERS 
COMPENSATION 

$69.00 $59.72 $9.28 86.55% 

     PERSONAL SERVICES         $78,000.00 $77,961.38 $38.62 99.95% 

107-5290-552.30-31 PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES 

$331,000.00 $260,091.17 $70,908.83 78.58% 

107-5290-552.30-40 TRAVEL & PER DIEM $12,000.00 $4,517.28 $7,482.72 37.64% 

107-5290-552.30-41 COMMUNICATIONS $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 

107-5290-552.30-46 REPAIR & 
MAINTENANCE 

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0.00% 

107-5290-552.30-47 PRINTING & LEGAL 
ADS 

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0.00% 

107-5290-552.30-48 ADVERTISING $10,000.00 $3,058.92 $6,941.08 30.59% 

107-5290-552.30-54 SUBSCRIPTIONS & 
DUES 

$12,000.00 $6,445.00 $5,555.00 53.71% 

107-5290-552.30-55 TRAINING $10,000.00 $7,168.00 $2,832.00 71.68% 

107-5290-552.30-56 GAS & OIL $1,000.00 $958.68 $41.32 95.87% 

     OPERATING EXPENDITURES    $380,000.00 $282,239.05 $97,760.95 74.27% 

107-5290-552.31-48 EVENT PROMOTION $50,000.00 $19,622.87 $30,377.13 39.25% 

107-5290-552.31-56 SPORTS MARKETING $20,000.00 $4,680.00 $15,320.00 23.40% 

     OPERATING EXPENDITURES    $70,000.00 $24,302.87 $45,697.13 34.72% 

 $528,000.00 $384,503.30 $143,496.70 72.82% 

     

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT       

107-8100-581.90-01 TO GENERAL FUND $310,000.00 $310,000.00 $0.00 100.00% 

     INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT   $310,000.00 $310,000.00 $0.00 100.00% 

 $310,000.00 $310,000.00 $0.00 100.00% 

     

RESERVES                      



107-8400-584.90-97 EQUIPMENT 
RESERVE 

$1,413,162.00 $0.00 $1,413,162.00 0.00% 

107-8400-584.90-98 CASH BALANCE 
FORWARD 

$280,179.00 $0.00 $280,179.00 0.00% 

107-8400-584.90-99 
CONTINGENCY/RESERVE 

$142,590.00 $0.00 $142,590.00 0.00% 

     RESERVES                  $1,835,931.00 $0.00 $1,835,931.00 0.00% 

107-8400-584.92-90 OFFICE RENT $67,500.00 $0.00 $67,500.00 0.00% 

     RESTRICTED RESERVE        $67,500.00 $0.00 $67,500.00 0.00% 

 $1,903,431.00 $0.00 $1,903,431.00 0.00% 

     

TOURIST DEV/OPERATING     TOTALS: $3,665,663.00 $1,516,393.68 $2,149,269.32 41.37% 

     

GRAND TOTALS:  $3,665,663.00 $1,516,393.68 $2,149,269.32 41.37% 
 

 

 
  



COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA  

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT 
2023 FINANCIAL REPORT 

 

 

 
EMPLOYEE AND BOARD MEMBER SALARIES  
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Columbia County Tourist Development Salaries and Benefits 

 

 

Employee MICHELLE MOORE KIM GOLDSMITH ALDEN ROSNER PAULA VANN TOTALS 

Position OFFICE MANAGER 
TOURIST PROJECT SPORTS MARKETING TOURIST DEVELOPMENT  

  MARKETING MANAGER DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  

Hire Date 5.28.2015 11.06.2019 1.10.2018 11.19.2014  

Salary $ 39,058.80 $ 39,765.00 $ 61,270.00 $ 77,778.80 $ 217,872.60 
2023 Increase $ 6,240.00 $ 6,240.00 $ 6,240.00 $ 6,240.00 $ 24,960.00 

Total Salary $ 45,298.80 $ 46,005.00 $ 67,510.00 $ 84,018.80 $ 242,832.60 

FICA $ 3,465.36 $ 3,519.38 $ 5,164.52 $ 6,427.44 $ 18,576.70 

Retirement $ 6,147.05 $ 6,242.88 $ 9,161.11 $ 11,401.35 $ 32,952.39 

Health 
$ 10,400.00 $ 10,400.00 $ 10,400.00 $ 10,400.00 $ 41,600.00 

Insurance 

Workers 
$ 99.66 $ 101.21 $ 148.52 $ 184.84 $ 534.23 

Comp 

Total $ 65,410.87 $ 66,268.47 $ 92,384.15 $ 112,432.43 $ 336,495.92 
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Expense 
Account 
Transactions 

 

   

 

 Printed: 06-08-2023 
Showing all transactions recorded between: 10/1/2021 and 9/30/2022 

 

  

PO 
NMB. 

ACCT 
PER. 

VENDOR/DESC DATE CD ENC. TRANS 
AMOUNT 

ACCRUING 
BALANCE 

TOURIST DEV/OPERATING     

        

107-5200-552.10-12    TOURIST DEVELOPMENT / SALARIES    

 BEGINNING BALANCE  9/8/2021 BB 0.00  146,266.00 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 -5,475.61 140,790.39 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 3,559.15 144,349.54 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/22/2021 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 138,873.92 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/5/2021 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 133,398.30 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/19/2021 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 127,922.68 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/3/2021 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 122,447.06 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/17/2021 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 116,971.44 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/31/2021 AJ 0.00 -5,475.63 111,495.81 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/14/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.61 106,020.20 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/28/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 100,544.58 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            2/11/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.61 95,068.97 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            2/25/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 89,593.35 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            3/11/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.61 84,117.74 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            3/25/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 78,642.12 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            4/8/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 73,166.50 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            4/22/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.61 67,690.89 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            5/6/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 62,215.27 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            5/20/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 56,739.65 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            6/3/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 51,264.03 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            6/17/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 45,788.41 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/1/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 40,312.79 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/15/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 34,837.17 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/29/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 29,361.55 

       JULY RET RATE 
CORRECTION  

DIVISION OF RETIREMENT              8/12/2022 AP 0.00 -59.68 29,301.87 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            8/12/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,475.62 23,826.25 

 TO CORRECT ACCNTS          8/15/2022 AJ 0.00 59.68 23,885.93 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            8/26/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,612.19 18,273.74 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            9/9/2022 AJ 0.00 -5,612.19 12,661.55 

 



 PAYROLL SUMMARY            9/23/2022 AJ 0.00 -6,023.19 6,638.36 

107-5200-552.10-21    TOURIST DEVELOPMENT / FICA TAXES    

 BEGINNING BALANCE  9/8/2021 BB 0.00  10,891.00 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 -377.13 10,513.87 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 245.14 10,759.01 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/22/2021 AJ 0.00 -377.13 10,381.88 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/5/2021 AJ 0.00 -377.13 10,004.75 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/19/2021 AJ 0.00 -377.13 9,627.62 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/3/2021 AJ 0.00 -377.13 9,250.49 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/17/2021 AJ 0.00 -377.13 8,873.36 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/31/2021 AJ 0.00 -418.87 8,454.49 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/14/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 8,077.36 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/28/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 7,700.23 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            2/11/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 7,323.10 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            2/25/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 6,945.97 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            3/11/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 6,568.84 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            3/25/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 6,191.71 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            4/8/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 5,814.58 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            4/22/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 5,437.45 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            5/6/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 5,060.32 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            5/20/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 4,683.19 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            6/3/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 4,306.06 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            6/17/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 3,928.93 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/1/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 3,551.80 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/15/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 3,174.67 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/29/2022 AJ 0.00 -418.87 2,755.80 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            8/12/2022 AJ 0.00 -377.13 2,378.67 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            8/26/2022 AJ 0.00 -387.57 1,991.10 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            9/9/2022 AJ 0.00 -383.13 1,607.97 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            9/23/2022 AJ 0.00 -414.57 1,193.40 

107-5200-552.10-22    TOURIST DEVELOPMENT / RETIREMENT    

 BEGINNING BALANCE  9/8/2021 BB 0.00  14,237.00 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 -592.46 13,644.54 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 385.10 14,029.64 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/22/2021 AJ 0.00 -592.46 13,437.18 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/5/2021 AJ 0.00 -592.46 12,844.72 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/19/2021 AJ 0.00 -592.46 12,252.26 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/3/2021 AJ 0.00 -592.46 11,659.80 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/17/2021 AJ 0.00 -592.46 11,067.34 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/31/2021 AJ 0.00 -592.46 10,474.88 



 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/14/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 9,882.42 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/28/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 9,289.96 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            2/11/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 8,697.50 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            2/25/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 8,105.04 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            3/11/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 7,512.58 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            3/25/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 6,920.12 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            4/8/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 6,327.66 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            4/22/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 5,735.20 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            5/6/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 5,142.74 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            5/20/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 4,550.28 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            6/3/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 3,957.82 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            6/17/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 3,365.36 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/1/2022 AJ 0.00 -592.46 2,772.90 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/15/2022 AJ 0.00 -652.15 2,120.75 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            7/29/2022 AJ 0.00 -652.15 1,468.60 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            8/12/2022 AJ 0.00 -652.15 816.45 

 TO CORRECT ACCNTS          8/15/2022 AJ 0.00 -59.68 756.77 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            8/26/2022 AJ 0.00 -668.42 88.35 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            9/9/2022 AJ 0.00 -668.42 -580.07 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            9/23/2022 AJ 0.00 -717.37 -1,297.44 

107-5200-552.10-23    TOURIST DEVELOPMENT / HEALTH & LIFE INS    

 BEGINNING BALANCE  9/8/2021 BB 0.00  31,200.00 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 -1,318.50 29,881.50 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/8/2021 AJ 0.00 857.04 30,738.54 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            10/22/2021 AJ 0.00 -1,318.50 29,420.04 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/5/2021 AJ 0.00 -1,312.64 28,107.40 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            11/19/2021 AJ 0.00 -1,312.64 26,794.76 

       GUIDANCE RESOURCES        COMPSYCH                            12/1/2021 AP 0.00 -24.89 26,769.87 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/3/2021 AJ 0.00 -1,312.64 25,457.23 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/17/2021 AJ 0.00 -1,312.64 24,144.59 

 CORRECT PLAN F BCBS        12/21/2021 CR 0.00 23.44 24,168.03 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            12/31/2021 AJ 0.00 -70.34 24,097.69 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/14/2022 AJ 0.00 -1,312.64 22,785.05 

 PAYROLL SUMMARY            1/28/2022 AJ 0.00 -1,312.64 21,472.41 

       GUIDANCE RESOURCES        COMPSYCH                            
10/1/21 - 12/31/21        

2/2/2022 AP 0.00 26.54 21,498.95 

